
100m Senior Men Num. of countries: 10 Num. of athletes: 11

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Niesen Charles 12/03/1994 10.78 10.83

FIN Hyvärinen Jonathan 03/02/1986

FIN Turkka Joel 02/01/2002 11.06

IRL Morgan Leo 22/10/1995 10.74 11.06

ISR Arad Gal 29/10/1999 10.45

ITA Paoletta Fabio 27/06/1992

LUX Evora Delgado Lionel 28/08/1996 11.41

SLO Žumer Jan 09/06/1982 10.21

SRB Bulajić Nemanja 26/01/1996

SUI Castrini Timo 10/04/2001 10.94

SVK Benda Jakub 14/07/2000

FINAL ENTRIES - Men

100m Senior 
Women

Num. of countries: 10 Num. of athletes: 10

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Zagré Anne 13/03/1990 11.42

FIN Ben Khalifa Olivia 05/04/2000 12.44

IRL McManus Catherine 09/05/1992 11.73 12.01

ISR Finkelstein Eden 09/04/2000 12.21

LUX Bauer Anais 04/08/1993 11.91

NED Statia Pieter Nargélis 24/04/1997 11.77

SLO Mihalinec Maja 17/12/1989 11.34

SRB Tirnanić Milana 01/09/1994 11.70

SUI Rutschmann Andrea 02/02/1998 12.18

SVK Velďáková Jana 03/06/1981 11.81

FINAL ENTRIES - Women

Tot. Number of Women

194

Tot. Number of Men

214

Tot. Number of athletes

408

Tot. Number of countries

11
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200m Senior Men Num. of countries: 10 Num. of athletes: 11

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Kasmi Amine 25/06/2000 21.41 21.41

FIN Losoi Samuli 11/03/1996

FIN Linkoaho Matias 01/01/1994 21.65 22.29i

IRL Lennon-Ford Luke 05/05/1989 20.91

ISR Arad Gal 29/10/1999 21.30 21.30

ITA Trevisani Giorgio 20/06/1996

LUX Bidaine Pol 13/12/1993 21.60 21.72i

SLO Grahovac Gregor 24/04/2000 21.54 21.97i

SRB Mandić Mihajlo 31/07/2000 22.75

SUI Lutz Silvan 17/10/1990 21.25

SVK Benda Jakub 14/07/2000

FINAL ENTRIES - Men

200m Senior 
Women

Num. of countries: 9 Num. of athletes: 9

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Morency Poilvache Alizée 07/07/1998

FIN Vanninen Saga 04/05/2003 25.29

IRL McManus Catherine 09/05/1992 24.01 24.65i

ISR Glam Naama Sara 06/06/2002

LUX Bauer Anais 04/08/1993 24.11 24.77i

NED Statia Pieter Nargélis 24/04/1997 24.11

SRB Simić Nikoleta 19/11/1996

SUI Rutschmann Andrea 02/02/1998 24.65 25.43i

SVK Putalová Iveta 24/03/1988 23.71

FINAL ENTRIES - Women
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400m Senior Men Num. of countries: 10 Num. of athletes: 11

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Badji Asamti 23/03/1995 46.94 47.84i

FIN Mäkinen Tommi 08/02/2000 48.09 50.41i

FIN Raitala Kalle 02/08/1994 49.80

IRL Kervick Dara 05/06/1991 46.53i

ISR Blair-Sanford Donald 05/02/1987 45.04 47.02

ITA Rinaldi Mattia 22/09/2000

LUX Weinandt Jeremy 23/09/1996 51.12i

SLO Mesec Košir Lovro 11/08/1999 47.50 47.72i

SRB Jevremović Marko 02/02/1998

SUI Flück Luca 16/01/1996 46.63

SVK Danac Denis 06/05/1993 47.35 47.81i

FINAL ENTRIES - Men

400m Senior 
Women

Num. of countries: 10 Num. of athletes: 10

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Badji Jalika 12/08/1996 55.52 55.52

FIN Aalto Alisa 22/01/1999 57.38i 57.38i

IRL Manning Cliodhna 26/04/1995 53.15 54.47

ISR Eliya Ratinski Maladud 07/11/2002

LUX Mathias Charline 23/05/1992 54.50

NED Rossen Kim 25/06/1997 54.85 57.40i

SLO Ciric Maja 07/11/1989 52.78i 53.34i

SRB Barjaktarovic Zorana 02/03/1996 55.35 56.84

SUI Rösli Mahara 04/07/2000 59.38

SVK Putalová Iveta 24/03/1988 52.18 53.85i

FINAL ENTRIES - Women
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800m Senior Men Num. of countries: 10 Num. of athletes: 11

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Moukrime Tarik 03/03/1992 1:46.97

FIN Pöyry Eetu 21/08/1996 1:56.94

FIN Viljola Niko 06/09/2000 1:52.26 1:54.01i

IRL Doyle Cathal 12/11/1997 1:52.67

ISR Tayachew Necho 20/11/1996 1:50.09

ITA Moussaoui Abdelaziz 06/04/2001

LUX Rossi Andrea 28/10/1998 1:58.87i

SLO Rudolf Žan 09/05/1993 1:46.00 1:49.62i

SRB Vozab Marko 16/04/1992 1:48.68

SUI Engel Hendrik 01/08/1992 1:50.46

SVK Koiš Matej 21/12/2000

FINAL ENTRIES - Men

800m Senior 
Women

Num. of countries: 10 Num. of athletes: 10

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Gillet Delphine 04/02/1986 2:10.53i 2:11.25i

FIN Keinonen Kiia 09/06/2000 2:16.88i 2:16.88i

IRL O'Sullivan Maisy 11/02/1993 2:08.36 2:11.05i

ISR Bayoulgn Selamawit 24/03/1994

LUX Kieffer Lena 26/07/2001 2:09.13 2:11.50i

NED Damink Marissa 24/10/1995 2:05.99 2:05.99

SLO Mišmaš Maruša 24/10/1994 2:03.57i 2:03.57i

SRB Petković Dajana 12/06/1995 2:13.12

SUI Müller Livia 09/05/1995 2:07.50

SVK Hálová Kateřina 25/06/1981

FINAL ENTRIES - Women
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1500m Senior Men Num. of countries: 10 Num. of athletes: 11

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Balhan Pierre Antoine 21/10/1992 3:42.78

FIN Jantunen Panu 11/04/1989 3:44.80 3:56.51i

FIN Mäkinen Julius 17/08/2001

IRL Rooney Colm 23/03/1983 3:43.13

ISR Belachew Godadaw 22/01/1997 3:51.20 3:51.20

ITA Paone Kevin 18/04/2000

LUX Reichling Laurent 21/05/1992

SLO Petrač Jan 04/07/1995 3:42.48 3:46.75i

SRB Klempić Damir 16/02/2001 3:55.90

SUI Ramseier Reto 26/07/1993 3:50.99

SVK Šiko Jakub 21/01/1993

FINAL ENTRIES - Men

1500m Senior 
Women

Num. of countries: 10 Num. of athletes: 10

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Muls Camille 24/03/1999 4:29.50

FIN Forss Jemina 28/10/2000 4:41.13

IRL O'Sullivan Maisy 11/02/1993 4:19.32 4:24.10i

ISR Salpeter Lonah Chemtai 12/12/1988 4:11.69

LUX Bruls Margaux 27/02/2001 4:37.81

NED Van Der Reijken Irene 13/08/1993 4:30.25

SLO Šenica Lina 03/11/2000

SRB Terzić Amela 02/01/1993 4:04.77 4:08.48i

SUI Muff Corinne 27/01/1992

SVK Debnáriková Sofia 27/06/2000 4:54.15i

FINAL ENTRIES - Women
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5000m Senior Men Num. of countries: 10 Num. of athletes: 11

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Naert Koen 03/09/1989 13:32.83

FIN Huhtala Pasi 18/02/1981

FIN Nummela Aki 30/05/1985 14:28.06

IRL Guiden Ian 29/05/1994 15:11.21

ISR Teferi Maru 17/02/1992 13:59.53

ITA Ranucci Marco 21/08/2001

LUX Lieners Yannick 03/03/1988

SLO Pintar Martin 02/10/1998 16:13.34

SRB Anastasijević Nikola 16/08/2001

SUI Marti Lukas 22/12/1987 14:34.88

SVK Friš Jan 19/12/1995

FINAL ENTRIES - Men

5000m Senior 
Women

Num. of countries: 10 Num. of athletes: 10

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Imbo Kristel 12/06/1996

FIN Peltoniemi Maria 09/04/2002

IRL Nolan Cheryl 12/11/1989 16:37.71

ISR Teka Azawant 12/03/1990 17:07.07

LUX Daguenet Saskia 23/12/1980 18:13.51

NED Mooldijk Sanne 20/10/1998 17:09.75

SLO Lukan Klara 08/09/2000

SRB Stamenković Slađana 24/06/1996

SUI Schilling Sulamith 30/03/1985

SVK Vlčáková Lucia 27/12/1994

FINAL ENTRIES - Women
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3000m 
Steeplechase 
Senior Men

Num. of countries: 10 Num. of athletes: 11

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Petitjean Simon 09/04/1996 9:12.63

FIN Harjamäki Joonas 30/05/1986 8:35.75

FIN Syrjälä Teppo 08/10/1975 8:45.25

IRL Carrig Sean 27/11/1998 9:47.37

ISR Cekole Adane 12/07/1999

ITA Bufalino Lorenzo 15/11/1994

LUX Miranda Cepa Joao Pedro 26/06/2001

SLO Cimermančič Matevž 14/12/1999 9:45.38

SRB Dimitrijević Andrija 15/06/1998

SUI Croisier Alain 23/04/1990 9:39.57

SVK Valachovič Jakub 11/09/1985

FINAL ENTRIES - Men

3000m 
Steeplechase 
Senior Women

Num. of countries: 10 Num. of athletes: 10

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Laurent Agnes 04/05/1988 10:23.47

FIN Sikkinen Aino 24/07/2000

IRL Kelly Sinead 19/05/1985

ISR Leibovitz Shaked 19/04/1999

LUX Majerus Diane 01/01/1980 14:12.74

NED Rooms Lisa 17/06/1996 10:16.72 10:16.72

SLO Mišmaš Maruša 24/10/1994 9:28.61

SRB Kostadinović Aleksandra 18/12/1990

SUI Suess Martina 28/04/1993

SVK Hornáková Monika 06/07/1995

FINAL ENTRIES - Women
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100m Hurdles 
Senior Women

Num. of countries: 10 Num. of athletes: 10

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Zagré Anne 13/03/1990 12.71

FIN Sillman Miia 03/06/1995 14.03

IRL Millet Ruby 04/05/2001 14.38

ISR Rayber Marina 17/03/1988

LUX Kante Abia Eliouda 01/07/2003

NED Blok Franka 14/01/1996 14.34

SLO Rutar Vika 09/06/1997

SRB Petković Ivana 21/12/1992 13.61

SUI Glaus Dana 16/12/2000

SVK Lajčáková Stanislava 20/04/1996 13.35

FINAL ENTRIES - Women

110m Hurdles 
Senior Men

Num. of countries: 10 Num. of athletes: 11

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Broothaerts Damien 13/03/1983 13.62

FIN Timgren Atte 29/01/2002

FIN Raunio Lassi 11/10/1983 14.34

IRL Olusa Rolus 08/08/1996 15.15

ISR Roytblat Natanel Moshe 29/10/1995

ITA Salvatore Giacomo 16/02/1998

LUX Weber Christopher 24/09/1996 16.14

SLO Demšar Filip Jakob 03/04/2000 14.25

SRB Ristić Milan 08/08/1991 13.39 14.19

SUI Peña Brahian 03/04/1994 13.73

SVK Puvák Branislav 22/09/1978

FINAL ENTRIES - Men
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400m Hurdles 
Senior Men

Num. of countries: 10 Num. of athletes: 11

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Nicodeme Romain 07/06/1995 51.39 52.15

FIN Valonen Kasperi 12/04/2002

FIN Ezeabasirim Chibunna 24/02/2001 52.08

IRL Crowe Tim 10/12/1991 51.24 55.15

ISR Morag OR 06/01/1998 56.59

ITA Capotosti Leonardo 24/07/1988

LUX Weber Christopher 24/09/1996

SLO Bekrić Emir 14/03/1991 48.05

SRB Marković Miloš 19/04/1996 52.98

SUI Gerber Simon 01/01/2000 54.45

SVK Schneidgen Patrik 25/04/1994 58.62

FINAL ENTRIES - Men

400m Hurdles 
Senior Women

Num. of countries: 10 Num. of athletes: 10

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Claes Hanne 04/08/1991 55.20 58.31

FIN Hämäläinen Frida 12/10/2000 60.69

IRL Millet Nessa 05/12/1994 59.00

ISR Klein Ella 13/05/2000 61.87

LUX Thillen Cristina 11/01/2002 70.15

NED Eduarda Maruska 30/07/1991 60.66

SLO Simončič Aneja 05/01/1998 59.33

SRB Đokić Lidija 26/11/2002

SUI Rösli Kiana 23/09/1998 61.67

SVK Hálová Kateřina 25/06/1981

FINAL ENTRIES - Women
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High Jump Senior 
Men

Num. of countries: 10 Num. of athletes: 11

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Gamuela Ngamunguela Jos 14/10/1998

FIN Timgren Atte 29/01/2002 1.64i 1.64i

FIN Kosonen Daniel 17/09/2000 2.12i 2.12i

IRL Fahey Eamonn 01/12/1991 1.90i

ISR Kroytor Dmitriy 18/02/1993 2.29 2.19i

ITA Di Carlo Matteo 05/06/2000

LUX Bebon Quentin 01/01/1996 2.02

SLO Luxa Axel 15/08/1997 2.07

SRB Halili Jasmin 01/03/1999 2.18i 2.16i

SUI Pirlet Quentin 06/03/1994 2.16

SVK Beer Lukáš 23/08/1989

FINAL ENTRIES - Men

High Jump Senior 
Women

Num. of countries: 10 Num. of athletes: 10

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Golfa Sambay Clara 20/06/2002

FIN Junnila Ella 06/12/1998 1.92 1.90i

IRL Kealy Daena 02/11/2000 1.72i 1.72i

ISR Frenkel Danielle 08/09/1987 1.94i 1.81

LUX Lanners Nadine 06/06/1990 1.71

NED Antonia Glenka 04/10/1999 1.82 1.75i

SLO Apostolovski Lia 23/06/2000

SRB Delić Jovana 08/08/2001 1.75 1.70i

SUI Moser Jasmine 01/01/1995 1.68

SVK Dunajská Táňa 25/07/1992 1.86 1.82i

FINAL ENTRIES - Women

15/05/19 14:21 CET Copyright © 2019 Arena Page 10 of 24

ECCC T&F Senior Group B 2019, Tampere/FIN

Final Entries - Athletes List by event



Pole Vault Senior 
Men

Num. of countries: 9 Num. of athletes: 10

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Montilla Dimitri 13/01/1998 4.60

FIN Siira Jami 19/02/2001 4.95i 4.95i

FIN Laakkonen Sami 25/06/2000

IRL Olusa Rolus 08/08/1996 4.25i 4.25i

ISR Skorish Lev 12/04/1996 5.45i 5.45i

ITA Orlandi Leonardo 06/04/2000

LUX Tironi Christophe 01/01/1991 4.60i

SLO Sadić Domen Maj 23/11/1999 4.70i 4.60i

SUI Fahrni Reto 28/03/1992 5.00 4.95i

SVK Puvák Branislav 22/09/1978

FINAL ENTRIES - Men

Pole Vault Senior 
Women

Num. of countries: 8 Num. of athletes: 8

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Henry Chloé 05/03/1987 4.42 4.25i

FIN Alasaukko-Oja Lotta 10/02/2002 3.10

ISR Tocker Michal 31/12/2000 4.10i 4.10i

LUX Amabilino Silvia 13/10/1993 3.83i 3.83i

NED Boland Melinde 21/05/1988 3.20

SLO Osolnik Ajda 18/10/2002 2.60

SUI Moser Jasmine 01/01/1995 4.12i

SVK Flosníková Veronika 17/12/1997 2.00

FINAL ENTRIES - Women
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Long Jump Senior 
Men

Num. of countries: 10 Num. of athletes: 11

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Campener Corentin 05/10/1990 7.98 7.70i

FIN Ollikainen Roni 27/08/1990 8.05 7.86i

FIN Eikkula Ville 17/04/2001 6.12i 6.12i

IRL Marks Keith 21/09/1997 7.48 7.30i

ISR Furman Ilay 22/03/1999

ITA Chilà Gabriele 17/09/1997

LUX Müller Yannick 29/06/1996

SLO Vrščaj Žiga 08/01/1993 7.40i 7.06i

SRB Jovančević Strahinja 28/02/1993

SUI Dautaj Albion 14/05/1994 7.04 6.76i

SVK Šuba Jan 06/09/1994

FINAL ENTRIES - Men

Long Jump Senior 
Women

Num. of countries: 10 Num. of athletes: 10

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Guisse Saliyya 08/07/1996 6.01i 6.01i

FIN Lento Nea 07/03/2002 6.24i 6.24i

IRL Millet Ruby 04/05/2001 6.20i 6.20i

ISR Finkelstein Eden 09/04/2000 6.32i 6.32i

LUX Koffi Melody N'Da Vittoria 23/07/2003

NED Krolis Patricia 19/05/1986

SLO Filipič Neja 22/04/1995 6.51 6.20i

SRB Lukić Sara 30/05/1999 6.15 5.99i

SUI Hercigonja Bianca 15/09/2002 5.67i 5.67i

SVK Velďáková Jana 03/06/1981 6.75 6.20i

FINAL ENTRIES - Women

15/05/19 14:21 CET Copyright © 2019 Arena Page 12 of 24

ECCC T&F Senior Group B 2019, Tampere/FIN

Final Entries - Athletes List by event



Triple Jump Senior 
Men

Num. of countries: 10 Num. of athletes: 11

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Geerts Gregory 12/07/1999 14.68 14.06i

FIN Savolainen Aleksi 04/05/2002

FIN Laakkonen Sami 25/06/2000

IRL Counihan Niall 15/11/1989 14.52i 13.78i

ISR Furman Ilay 22/03/1999 14.27

ITA Cavazzani Daniele 04/12/1996

LUX Rutare Kevin 22/07/1991 14.22

SLO Vrščaj Žiga 08/01/1993 15.48i 14.88i

SRB Velimirović Luka 08/08/1999

SUI Schmocker Stefan 24/01/1994

SVK Šuba Jan 06/09/1994

FINAL ENTRIES - Men

Triple Jump Senior 
Women

Num. of countries: 10 Num. of athletes: 10

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Guisse Saliyya 08/07/1996 13.17i 13.17i

FIN Muurasniemi Rosa 22/02/2002

IRL Buggy Saragh 07/04/1994 13.29 13.11i

ISR Rayber Marina 17/03/1988

LUX Bokomba Nita 21/11/1994 11.76

NED Eduarda Meruska 30/07/1991 12.65i 12.65i

SLO Sotošek Sara 31/03/1998 12.87i

SRB Vidojević Marijana 16/10/1999

SUI Stamm Noemi 03/09/2001

SVK Velďáková Dana 03/06/1981 14.51 13.20i

FINAL ENTRIES - Women
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Shot Put Senior 
Men

Num. of countries: 10 Num. of athletes: 11

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Guillaume Jonathan 07/05/1992 15.36i 15.36i

FIN Bryggare Samuli 10/03/1991 15.30i

FIN Raunio Lassi 11/10/1983 15.88

IRL Mangan Luke 10/07/1989 15.05

ISR Levi Itamar 11/11/1991 19.36i 18.37

ITA Egidi Lorenzo 20/01/2000

LUX Bertemes Bob 24/05/1993 21.03i 21.03i

SLO Zupančič Blaž 06/04/1995 19.94 18.73i

SRB Nedeljković Veljko 26/05/1998 17.69i 17.69i

SUI Meuter Adrian 12/04/1985

SVK Kováč Samuel 13/08/1999

FINAL ENTRIES - Men

Shot Put Senior 
Women

Num. of countries: 10 Num. of athletes: 10

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Boumkwo Jolien 27/08/1993 17.09 14.60i

FIN Huntington Maria 13/03/1997 12.47

IRL Kehoe-Dowling Nicole 01/01/1999 11.70 11.57

ISR Valeanu Estel 01/01/1999

LUX Omilian Daria 24/06/1988 8.83

NED Damen Carolijn 09/06/1990 10.46

SLO Zajc Tjaša 20/03/2002 11.99

SRB Tomašević Dragana 04/06/1982 14.81

SUI Stutz Anja 02/01/1999

SVK Váleková Natália 17/02/2001 13.75 13.75

FINAL ENTRIES - Women
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Discus Throw 
Senior Men

Num. of countries: 10 Num. of athletes: 11

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Gets Florent 31/05/1991 45.74

FIN Syrjälä Joni 01/09/1995 41.04

FIN Mäkelä Elias 02/05/1995

IRL Jarvis Matt 18/10/1978

ISR Valliulin Dennis 29/07/1989 58.15 56.45

ITA Egidi Lorenzo 20/01/2000

LUX Bertemes Bob 24/05/1993 50.63

SLO Zupančič Blaž 06/04/1995 46.76

SRB Perić Marko 21/09/1996 54.17 48.07

SUI Schmocker Stefan 24/01/1994 35.37

SVK Kováč Samuel 13/08/1999

FINAL ENTRIES - Men

Discus Throw 
Senior Women

Num. of countries: 10 Num. of athletes: 10

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Boumkwo Jolien 27/08/1993 50.60 42.25

FIN Väliharju Venla 30/04/2002 33.80

IRL Kehoe-Dowling Nicole 01/01/1999 34.40 30.80

ISR Valeanu Estel 01/01/1999 38.20

LUX Levenard Anne 20/02/1996

NED Vrijenhoek Adrian 23/02/1998 41.39

SLO Lap Liza 24/03/1999 46.46 45.46

SRB Tomašević Dragana 04/06/1982 63.63 59.56

SUI Stutz Anja 02/01/1999 34.60

SVK Váleková Natália 17/02/2001

FINAL ENTRIES - Women
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Hammer Throw 
Senior Men

Num. of countries: 10 Num. of athletes: 11

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Salvaggio Claudio 27/09/1992 61.07

FIN Ek Jari 01/05/1987

FIN Syrjälä Joni 01/09/1995 65.34

IRL Galligan Simon 01/10/1995 59.67 57.72

ISR Beliy Pavel 19/12/1987

ITA Amadei Gabriele 18/12/2000

LUX Weiwert Steve 07/02/1997

SLO Černigoj Gaj 27/03/2001

SRB Jotanović Milan 11/01/1984

SUI Glauser Daniel 30/10/1969

SVK Danáč Daniel 02/06/2000

FINAL ENTRIES - Men

Hammer Throw 
Senior Women

Num. of countries: 10 Num. of athletes: 10

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Reynaerts Stéphanie 27/09/1980

FIN Saukkosaari Maiju 31/07/2002

IRL Daly Emma 09/07/1993 44.49

ISR Gili Bar Ner 30/07/2002

LUX Kosmala Mireille 10/10/1968 41.34

NED Damen Carolijn 09/06/1990

SLO Zajc Tjaša 20/03/2002 30.90

SRB Ivanović Aleksandra 02/07/1995 61.12

SUI Heer Nadine 28/06/2000 30.98

SVK Hrašnová Martina 21/03/1983 76.90 67.64

FINAL ENTRIES - Women
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Javelin Throw 
Senior Men

Num. of countries: 10 Num. of athletes: 11

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Gets Florent 31/05/1991 58.20

FIN Oksanen Joonas 17/01/1995 68.31

FIN Nummela Aki 30/05/1985

IRL Rice Stephen 11/01/1996 75.89 67.36

ISR Ferber Alan 25/12/1995 72.10

ITA Bellini Giovanni 25/01/1996

LUX Reuter Tom 06/01/1990 71.89 63.75

SLO Kranjc Matija 12/06/1984 81.13 76.17

SRB Pauković Branko 28/05/1991 77.42

SUI Schürch Bruno 30/01/1996 71.97

SVK Mulač Jiří 25/03/1998

FINAL ENTRIES - Men

Javelin Throw 
Senior Women

Num. of countries: 10 Num. of athletes: 10

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Montilla Morgane 13/01/1998

FIN Elomaa Meri 23/03/2002 37.64

IRL Daly Emma 09/07/1993 35.91

ISR Derhi Bareket 27/06/2000

LUX Lassine Laure 07/01/2003

NED Eduarda Maroussia 01/01/1993 35.11

SLO Šušteršič Zoja 29/05/2000 51.56 51.56

SRB Ćosić Dina 12/08/1998 50.25 42.90

SUI Heer Nadine 28/06/2000

SVK Filová Soňa 26/03/1998

FINAL ENTRIES - Women

4x100m Relay 
Senior Men

Num. of countries: 10 Num. of athletes: 47

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Kasmi Amine 25/06/2000

BEL Broothaerts Damien 13/03/1983

BEL Niesen Charles 12/03/1994

BEL Kalmen Adam 04/11/1998

BEL Okeowo Peredjo 02/01/1999

FIN Linkoaho Matias 01/01/1994

FINAL ENTRIES - Men
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FIN Mäkinen Tommi 08/02/2000

FIN Hyvärinen Jonathan 03/02/1986

FIN Kaukonen Lassi 13/04/2001

FIN Jutila Markus 16/02/1995

FIN Losoi Samuli 11/03/1996

FIN Turkka Joel 02/01/2002

FIN Aarnivala Ville 14/06/1996

IRL Marks Keith 21/09/1997

IRL Pike Keith 26/03/1994

IRL Fahey Eamonn 01/12/1991

IRL Morgan Leo 22/10/1995

ISR Basteker Itamar 03/05/1995

ISR Koffler Aviv 05/04/2001

ISR Kollwitz Dor 27/11/1989

ISR Arad Gal 29/10/1999

ISR Harush Omri 14/06/1993

ISR Tikochinski Daniel 26/06/1998

ITA Trevisani Giorgio 20/06/1996

ITA Marseglia Vincenzo 03/09/1998

ITA Morseletto Filippo 24/02/1998

ITA Filippini Riccardo 28/02/2000

LUX Müller Yannick 29/06/1996

LUX Bebon Quentin 01/01/1996

LUX Bidaine Pol 13/12/1993

LUX Evora Delgado Lionel 28/08/1996

SLO Končina Luka 23/02/1994

SLO Cernigoj Tan 27/03/2001

SLO Vodeb Jakob Janez 20/04/1995

SLO Žumer Jan 09/06/1982

SRB Ištvanović Filip 18/10/1991

SRB Kovačević Nikola 07/10/1999

SRB Kaljuš Stefan 01/01/2002

SRB Bulajić Nemanja 26/01/1996

SUI Kurath Ralf 09/03/1996

SUI Peña Brahian 03/04/1994

SUI Lutz Silvan 17/10/1990

SUI Castrini Timo 10/04/2001

SVK Benda Jakub 14/07/2000

SVK Schneidgen Patrik 25/04/1994

SVK Danac Denis 06/05/1993

SVK Pavlovič Ivan 18/12/2001

FINAL ENTRIES - Women
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4x100m Relay 
Senior Women

Num. of countries: 9 Num. of athletes: 42

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Zagré Anne 13/03/1990

BEL Morency Poilvache Alizée 07/07/1998

BEL Guisse Saliyya 08/07/1996

BEL Sielinou Lisa 04/02/2003

FIN Aalto Alisa 22/01/1999

FIN Vanninen Saga 04/05/2003

FIN Ben Khalifa Olivia 05/04/2000

FIN Lento Nea 07/03/2002

FIN Luoma Ilona 10/01/1999

FIN Hellman Viivi 27/05/1999

IRL Buggy Saragh 07/04/1994

IRL Millet Nessa 05/12/1994

IRL Millet Ruby 04/05/2001

IRL Manning Cliodhna 26/04/1995

IRL Graham Laura 18/07/1999

IRL Graham Sarah 23/05/2002

ISR Tocker Michal 31/12/2000

ISR Klein Ella 13/05/2000

ISR Barlea Noah 10/10/1997

ISR Finkelstein Eden 09/04/2000

ISR Glam Naama Sara 06/06/2002

ISR Romi Tamir 03/07/2003

NED Krolis Patricia 19/05/1986

NED Eduarda Meruska 30/07/1991

NED Den Exter Elaine 23/03/1997

NED Statia Pieter Nargélis 24/04/1997

SLO Rutar Vika 09/06/1997

SLO Mihalinec Maja 17/12/1989

SLO Sitar Alja 11/07/1992

SLO Hriberšek Lea 28/12/2001

SRB Petković Ivana 21/12/1992

SRB Lukić Anja 30/05/1999

SRB Tirnanić Milana 01/09/1994

SRB Lukić Sara 30/05/1999

SUI Hercigonja Bianca 15/09/2002

SUI Rösli Kiana 23/09/1998

SUI Graber Sheila 23/09/1997

SUI Freise Dunja 22/03/1993

SVK Tomková Barbora 20/09/1996

SVK Lajčáková Stanislava 20/04/1996

15/05/19 14:21 CET Copyright © 2019 Arena Page 19 of 24

ECCC T&F Senior Group B 2019, Tampere/FIN

Final Entries - Athletes List by event



SVK Velďáková Jana 03/06/1981

SVK Tomková Dáša 16/06/2000

4x400m Relay 
Senior Men

Num. of countries: 10 Num. of athletes: 49

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Froidmont Arnaud 21/03/1989

BEL Lins Sébastien 07/05/1992

BEL Badji Asamti 23/03/1995

BEL Nicodeme Romain 07/06/1995

FIN Turkka Joel 02/01/2002

FIN Losoi Samuli 11/03/1996

FIN Pöyry Eetu 21/08/1996

FIN Raitala Kalle 02/08/1994

FIN Bryggare Niklas 24/08/1997

FIN Quednau Vincent 24/06/1999

FIN Ezeabasirim Chibunna 24/02/2001

FIN Viljola Niko 06/09/2000

FIN Linkoaho Matias 01/01/1994

FIN Jantunen Panu 11/04/1989

IRL Crowe Tim 10/12/1991

IRL Lennon-Ford Luke 05/05/1989

IRL Pitkin Thomas 12/01/1998

IRL Kervick Dara 05/06/1991

IRL McDonald Mark 15/12/1990

ISR Morag OR 06/01/1998

ISR Belachew Godadaw 22/01/1997

ISR Harush Omri 14/06/1993

ISR Kollwitz Dor 27/11/1989

ISR Tayachew Necho 20/11/1996

ISR Blair-Sanford Donald 05/02/1987

ITA Filippini Riccardo 28/02/2000

ITA Marseglia Vincenzo 03/09/1998

ITA Bianchini Matteo 02/04/1999

ITA Rinaldi Mattia 22/09/2000

LUX Weinandt Jeremy 23/09/1996

LUX Rossi Andrea 28/10/1998

LUX Warnier Eric 14/01/2000

LUX Weber Christopher 24/09/1996

SLO Grahovac Gregor 24/04/2000

SLO Rudolf Žan 09/05/1993

SLO Mesec Košir Lovro 11/08/1999

FINAL ENTRIES - Men
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SLO Bekrić Emir 14/03/1991

SRB Marković Miloš 19/04/1996

SRB Vozab Marko 16/04/1992

SRB Mandić Mihajlo 31/07/2000

SRB Jevremović Marko 02/02/1998

SUI Lutz Silvan 17/10/1990

SUI Kurath Ralf 09/03/1996

SUI Stalder Nick 17/03/2001

SUI Flück Luca 16/01/1996

SVK Pavlovič Ivan 18/12/2001

SVK Danac Denis 06/05/1993

SVK Schneidgen Patrik 25/04/1994

SVK Friš Jan 19/12/1995

4x400m Relay 
Senior Women

Num. of countries: 9 Num. of athletes: 42

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Claes Hanne 04/08/1991

BEL Badji Jalika 12/08/1996

BEL Gillet Delphine 04/02/1986

BEL Muls Camille 24/03/1999

FIN Heinonen Pinja 10/03/2001

FIN Luoma Ilona 10/01/1999

FIN Forss Jemina 28/10/2000

FIN Hämäläinen Frida 12/10/2000

FIN Aalto Alisa 22/01/1999

FIN Keinonen Kiia 09/06/2000

IRL Maher Maebh 10/10/1999

IRL Maher Cara 27/08/2001

IRL Manning Cliodhna 26/04/1995

IRL McManus Catherine 09/05/1992

IRL Millet Nessa 05/12/1994

IRL Brennan Ailish 25/09/1991

ISR Romi Tamir 03/07/2003

ISR Bayoulgn Selamawit 24/03/1994

ISR Eliya Ratinski Maladud 07/11/2002

ISR Leibovitz Shaked 19/04/1999

ISR Klein Ella 13/05/2000

ISR Tocker Michal 31/12/2000

NED Rossen Kim 25/06/1997

NED Damink Marissa 24/10/1995

NED van de Sande Demi 15/12/1994

FINAL ENTRIES - Women
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NED Eduarda Maruska 30/07/1991

SLO Tukhay Vladyslava 26/06/1999

SLO Istenič Zala 23/05/2002

SLO Simončič Aneja 05/01/1998

SLO Ciric Maja 07/11/1989

SRB Đokić Lidija 26/11/2002

SRB Petković Dajana 12/06/1995

SRB Barjaktarovic Zorana 02/03/1996

SRB Marković Violeta 26/05/1995

SUI Rösli Kiana 23/09/1998

SUI Rutschmann Andrea 02/02/1998

SUI Müller Livia 09/05/1995

SUI Rösli Mahara 04/07/2000

SVK Malatincová Simona 02/10/1997

SVK Hálová Kateřina 25/06/1981

SVK Putalová Iveta 24/03/1988

SVK Tomková Barbora 20/09/1996

Reserve Senior 
Men

Num. of countries: 7 Num. of athletes: 15

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Bernard Tom 12/09/1993

BEL Tshitwenu Florian 01/05/1997

BEL Ruffacq Quentin 07/12/1989

BEL Caluwe Arnaud 05/08/1991

IRL Sibanda Christopher 07/12/1989

ISR Getahun Yimer 28/06/1992

LUX Silva Cabral Nelson de Jesus 24/09/1987

LUX Kipchen Chris 14/10/1990

LUX Herman Yannick 11/06/1999

LUX Kröger Philippe 03/11/2001

SRB Cerovac Nemanja 16/11/1991

SRB Stojić Slobodan 30/10/1980

SUI Maritz Yves 03/12/1995

SUI Stuker Moritz 14/12/2002

SVK Vašina Jozef 18/07/1966

FINAL ENTRIES - Men
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Reserve Senior 
Women

Num. of countries: 7 Num. of athletes: 26

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL Van de Sype Chloé 02/04/1997

BEL Adam Bénédicte 05/10/1978

IRL Davis Orla 01/01/2001

IRL Millet Niamh 14/02/1962

IRL McDonald Caitlin 05/12/1998

IRL Brennan Colette 27/03/1961

IRL Daly Breda 11/01/1970

IRL McDonald Caitriona 24/02/1978

LUX Archambeau Aline 12/03/1990

LUX Ries Louise 27/05/2003

LUX Lensment Anna 17/09/2003

LUX Mathias Heike 06/03/1980

LUX Wensveen Grou Kiara 30/01/2003

LUX Muller Léa 23/04/1998

NED Geluk Kahlan 12/02/2001

NED Isei Solin 05/08/1989

NED Schut Larissa 30/07/1994

SLO Pust Erika 04/07/2000

SRB Salaški Tamara 16/10/1988

SRB Jakšić Milica 14/09/1998

SRB Petrović Aleksandra 14/05/2001

SRB Ognjenović Sara 20/09/2000

SVK Longauerova Lucia 07/04/1980

SVK Hladikova Claudia 11/01/1994

SVK Kamenská Zuzana 05/03/1998

SVK Kovalančíková Lucia 12/08/1993

FINAL ENTRIES - Women
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B-race 100m Senior 
Men

Num. of countries: 6 Num. of athletes: 10

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

FIN Aarnivala Ville 14/06/1996 10.80

FIN Jutila Markus 16/02/1995 11.03

ISR Tikochinski Daniel 26/06/1998

ISR Harush Omri 14/06/1993 10.67

ITA Morseletto Filippo 24/02/1998

SLO Vodeb Jakob Janez 20/04/1995 10.84

SLO Končina Luka 23/02/1994 11.20

SUI Stalder Nick 17/03/2001

SVK Pavlovič Ivan 18/12/2001

SVK Turcsanyi Daniel 09/01/1997

FINAL ENTRIES - Men

B-race 100m Senior 
Women

Num. of countries: 8 Num. of athletes: 13

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

FIN Luoma Ilona 10/01/1999 12.49

FIN Hellman Viivi 27/05/1999

ISR Barlea Noah 10/10/1997 12.30

LUX Muller Léa 23/04/1998

LUX Wensveen Grou Kiara 30/01/2003

NED Bolderheij Stella 29/11/1999

NED Sheppard Judeska 20/10/1999

SLO Sitar Alja 11/07/1992 11.63

SLO Istenič Zala 23/05/2002 12.23

SRB Lukić Anja 30/05/1999 11.95 12.16

SUI Freise Dunja 22/03/1993

SVK Tomková Barbora 20/09/1996 12.27

SVK Tomková Dáša 16/06/2000 12.38

FINAL ENTRIES - Women
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